due to fluctuations in interest rates. We estimate future bal-

ance sheet on the assumptions of expected rollover of lend-

ing and deposits, etc., our specific balance sheet structure

and business plans and we simulate net interest income at

the period using multiple market rate change scenarios.

We have a plan to introduce VaR as risk management

framework regarding ALM division in fiscal year 2011, which

aims more active profit opportunities.

Basis point value (bpv) method:
The bpv method measures the risk of changes in fair market value due to fluctuations in
interest rates. For example, 10 bpv indicates the change in fair market value when inter-
est rates move 10 basis points, or 0.1%. The table below sets forth the impact on the fair
market value of yen-denominated on-balance sheet and off-balance sheet items when
interest rates change by 10 basis points.

On-balance sheet
Off-balance sheet
Total

Billions of yen

-0.3
-1.4
-1.8

Parallel Shift

Note: Positive figures indicate where an increase in interest rate will result in an increase in fair market value.
Negative figures indicate where an increase in interest rates will result in a decrease in fair market value.

100 Basis Point Value for JPY Balance Sheet

(Non-Consolidated as of March 31, 2011)

(Millions of yen)

200

150

100

50

0

-1,000< -1,000~-500 -500~-300 -300~-100 -100~0 0~100 100~300 300~500 500~1,000 >1,000

0 0 1 5

77

152

14
1 0 0

(Number of Days) (For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2011)

Histogram of Daily Trading-Related Revenue (Excluding Customer Margin)

M
an

ag
em

en
tS

tru
ct

ur
e

Ri
sk

M
an

ag
em

en
t

M
es

sa
ge

fro
m

th
e

M
an

ag
em

en
t

Fi
na

nc
ia

lH
ig

hl
ig

ht
s

Sp
ec

ia
lF

ea
tu

re
Re

vi
ew

of
Op

er
at

io
ns

Da
ta

Se
ct

io
n

50

SHINSEI BANK, LIMITED   Annual Report 2011

Operational Risk Management

1. Management of Operational Risk

Operational risk refers to the risk of loss resulting from inade-

quate or failed internal processes, people or systems or from

external events. Operational risk requires organization-wide

management, because it is inherent in any business activity